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1. Vote for Hillary Clinton

If Hillary Clinton were the Democratic nominee for president in 2016, would you:

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Definitely vote for her 25% 24% 26% 27% 24% 25% 26% 48% 17% 6%
Consider voting for her 23% 21% 24% 25% 30% 17% 21% 34% 22% 8%
Not consider voting for

her 43% 46% 40% 39% 35% 50% 45% 10% 48% 83%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (173) (259) (390) (171) (352) (393) (248)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely vote for her 25% 21% 52% 26% 27% 26% 28% 27% 23% 27% 22%
Consider voting for her 23% 22% 23% 28% 24% 20% 22% 23% 25% 20% 25%
Not consider voting for

her 43% 50% 11% 28% 38% 48% 45% 40% 44% 44% 43%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 17% 11% 7% 5% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (767) (109) (117) (361) (281) (204) (191) (228) (357) (217)
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2. Likely to Win Nomination

How likely do you think Hillary Clinton is to win the Democratic nomination for president in 2016?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 35% 41% 29% 28% 34% 34% 45% 46% 30% 27%
Somewhat likely 33% 30% 36% 39% 29% 36% 28% 34% 35% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 12% 10% 14% 11% 16% 12% 7% 10% 10% 19%
Very unlikely 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 4% 10% 15%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 7% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (480) (514) (171) (260) (392) (171) (350) (396) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 35% 34% 47% 31% 31% 39% 44% 32% 31% 38% 34%
Somewhat likely 33% 35% 29% 30% 31% 33% 35% 33% 37% 34% 29%
Somewhat unlikely 12% 13% 6% 13% 14% 12% 8% 17% 13% 8% 14%
Very unlikely 9% 10% 5% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 12%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 17% 15% 8% 5% 10% 13% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (768) (109) (117) (361) (282) (205) (192) (228) (358) (216)
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3. Likely to Win General Election
If Hillary Clinton were the Democratic nominee for president in 2016, how likely do you think she would be to win the general election?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 23% 25% 21% 16% 25% 22% 28% 39% 17% 7%
Somewhat likely 30% 28% 33% 43% 26% 28% 27% 38% 28% 24%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 18% 18% 15% 20% 19% 17% 10% 20% 26%
Very unlikely 16% 17% 15% 9% 16% 20% 15% 5% 15% 33%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 11% 13% 8% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (478) (513) (172) (258) (390) (171) (350) (393) (248)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 23% 18% 42% 30% 26% 20% 23% 21% 16% 28% 20%
Somewhat likely 30% 32% 25% 28% 28% 32% 34% 34% 33% 28% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 18% 20% 10% 10% 15% 22% 18% 20% 22% 16% 17%
Very unlikely 16% 18% 5% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 16% 17% 12% 7% 12% 13% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (764) (108) (119) (358) (282) (205) (190) (227) (356) (218)
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4. Hillary Clinton as Democratic Nominee
How would you feel if Hillary Clinton were the 2016 Demaocratic presidential election nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democrats
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Enthusiastic 44% 42% 46% 40% 44% 43% 50% 45% 38% -
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 36% 42% 31% 41% 33% 35% 35% 34% 45% -
Dissatisfied but not
upset 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 12% 4% 8% 9% —
Upset 3% 4% 2% — 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% —
Not sure 10% 6% 12% 10% 13% 7% 9% 11% 5% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (418) (183) (235) (78) (110) (154) (76) (350) (68) (-)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 44% 42% 48% 46% 42% 47% 40% 35% 44% 54% 40%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 36% 35% 39% 36% 34% 36% 46% 31% 37% 36% 40%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 10% 5% 14% 11% 4% 4%
Upset 3% 4% — 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 10% 7% 12% 12% 2% 8% 15% 6% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (418) (274) (89) (55) (166) (114) (89) (100) (93) (131) (94)
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5. Democratic Nominee
Which best describes your position?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democrats
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
I'd prefer to see Hillary
Clinton as the
Democratic nominee in
2016 57% 51% 61% 56% 57% 55% 59% 58% 50% -
I'd prefer to see
someone else as the
Democratic nominee in
2016 25% 32% 19% 25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 28% -
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 21% 16% 18% 23% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (416) (182) (234) (77) (110) (153) (76) (348) (68) (-)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
I'd prefer to see Hillary
Clinton as the
Democratic nominee in
2016 57% 51% 69% 63% 59% 57% 55% 58% 52% 64% 48%
I'd prefer to see
someone else as the
Democratic nominee in
2016 25% 28% 17% 20% 24% 28% 24% 21% 30% 19% 33%
Not sure 19% 21% 14% 18% 17% 15% 21% 21% 18% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (416) (274) (88) (54) (165) (114) (89) (100) (92) (131) (93)
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6. 2008 Democtratic Primary Vote
In the 2008 Democratic primary, who did you vote for, or did you not vote?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democrats
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Barack Obama 49% 54% 45% 19% 57% 53% 63% 51% 39% —
Hillary Clinton 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% —
Someone else 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8% —
| don’t remember 4% 1% 6% 1% 3% 8% 1% 4% 4% -
| didn’t vote in that
primary 33% 32% 34% 68% 27% 23% 22% 32% 39% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (420) (183) (237) (79) (111) (154) (76) (352) (68) (-)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Barack Obama 49% 43% 69% 44% 50% 50% 46% 35% 51% 56% 50%
Hillary Clinton 11% 15% 3% 7% 8% 13% 18% 15% 9% 11% 9%
Someone else 3% 4% — 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
| don’'t remember 4% 5% — 2% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5%
| didn’t vote in that
primary 33% 32% 28% 45% 34% 33% 26% 43% 34% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (420) (275) (89) (56) (168) (114) (89) (100) (94) (131) (95)




